

Shick Esteve Names Jessica Nelsen Vice President of Human Resources

Jessica Nelsen is Promoted to Vice President at Shick Esteve North America.

Shick Esteve, world leader in ingredient automation, today announced the promotion of Jessica Nelsen to Vice President of HR for Shick Esteve North America, effective immediately.

Nelsen, joined Shick Esteve in 2014 as Human Relations Manager. Prior to Shick Esteve she worked in the HR department at Burns and McDonnell for 6 years. Since coming to Shick Esteve, Jessica has been instrumental in building the culture, recruiting top talent, and improving the company benefit programs. She is responsible for all facets of human resources for Shick Esteve, including benefits administration, recruiting, employee relations, and training.

"When we hired Jessica our company culture immediately took a big leap forward. She has been key in recruiting talent and improving the benefits that we offer to our teammates. Jessica has also been an instrumental contributor to the development of our corporate strategy" says Tim Cook, CEO of Shick Esteve and Vice President of Linxis Group.

Nelsen has a degree in Business Administration with a concentration in Human Resources and an MBA from the University of Nebraska. She's a member of HRCI and ABA HR and Safety Professionals Group Associations.

The Shick Esteve business model focuses on creating solutions for the industrial food and beverage manufacturing industry globally. The company's portfolio includes a new technology center, Linxis North American Technology Center, utilized for the testing and demonstration of the latest in industry-leading ingredient automation, mixing and pre-dough technologies, as well as leading-edge process control and IIoT technology. They have also advanced into automated solutions for the pet food market.





About Shick Esteve

Shick Esteve is a complete ingredient automation provider and the only global automation systems provider focused solely on the food industry. We design, manufacture, install and service ingredient automation systems for customers worldwide. For more information, visit www.shickesteve.com.

About LINXIS Group

Linxis group's purpose is to leverage our collective expertise to develop and implement specialized equipment solutions, enabling our customers to be best-inclass industrial players wherever they operate. Shick Esteve (USA), Diosna (Germany), VMI (France), and Unifiller (Canada) are part of the Linxis Group. For more information, visit www.linxisgroup.com.

Media Contact

Kelly Wiens
Marketing Manager
(+1) 816.861.9782
kelly.wiens@shickesteve.com